

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/6/2020
In TS/12/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: 9th December, 2020.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Juin Chakraborty, Adv.

The Court: In a testamentary suit, the plaintiff seeks leave to disclose further documents.

Learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that the issues in the suit are yet to be settled. Evidence of the parties did not commence. The plaintiff disclosed certain documents. The plaintiff desires to disclose further documents.

The defendant is represented.

Since the issues in the suit are yet to be settled and evidence action not being commenced, it would be appropriate to grant the reliefs as prayed for.

The parties to the suit are at liberty to disclose documents within December 24, 2020. Inspection forthwith thereafter. The plaintiff will prepare the Judge's brief of documents.

IA No. GA 6 of 2020 is disposed of.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

sp/