

ORDER SHEET

OD-27

IA No. GA 7 of 2021
In
TS No. 12 of 2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
TANMAY DATTA (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 28th January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
For the petitioner.

Mrs. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, Adv.
For the respondent.

The Court :- By this application, the applicant seeks extension of time to disclose further documents in the testamentary suit.

Learned Advocate appearing in support of the application submits that, the affidavit of documents is ready.

The respondent is represented.

Since the applicant affirmed an affidavit of documents, it would be appropriate to allow such applicant to file affidavit of documents in the Department within a week from date; inspection of the documents forthwith.

The respondent is at liberty to disclose further documents within a fortnight from date.

The applicant is at liberty to prepare the Judge's Brief of Documents.

IA No. GA 7 of 2021 in TS No. 12 of 2019 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

snn.