

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/8/2021

In

TS/12/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
AND
PIYUSH KANTI SINHA
VERSUS
SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

Date: 3rd March, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Saha, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, Adv.

The Court: By this application, the defendant in a testamentary suit seeks extension of time to file affidavit of documents.

Learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that the parties to the testamentary suit were afforded at least four opportunities to file the affidavit as to documents. The defendant did not do so within the extended time.

Learned advocate appearing for the defendant produces the original affirmed affidavit of documents in Court.

Since the defendant affirmed an affidavit of documents, it would be appropriate to permit the defendant to file the same in the department by March 5, 2021.

The parties will provide inspection of the discovered documents within seven days from date.

The plaintiff is at liberty to prepare the Judge's Brief of Documents.

IA No.GA/8/2021 in TS/12/2019 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)