

O-73

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/9/2022

In

TS/12/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
AND
PIYUSH KANTI SINHA
VS
SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 13, 2023

Appearance
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
... for the applicant

The Court : The matter is mentioned by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that though the matter being TS/12/2019 along with GA/9/2022 is appearing in the monthly list of April, 2023 at serial no.73 but GA/10/2023 is not appearing in the list which is required to be heard along with GA/9/2022.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, let TS/12/2019 be listed along with GA/9/2022 and GA/10/2023 in the monthly list of May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS