

OD-30

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2022
In TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED AND PIYUSH
KANTI SINHA VS SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 22nd June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
...For the petitioner

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner is present.

In terms of the order dated 8th May, 2023, the Registrar, Original Side has submitted the report.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for a week time for taking appropriate steps.

In view of the submissions made by Counsel for the petitioner, let the matter appear on 11th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De