

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/9/2022

In

TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :  
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED

-AND-

PIYUSH KANTI SINHA

-VS-

SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

**AND**

IA No.GA/10/2023

In

TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :  
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED

-AND-

PIYUSH KANTI SINHA

-VS-

SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 7, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Snehasis Sen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

... for the petitioner.

The Court: Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The Registrar, Original Side has filed the report.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to go through the report submitted by the Registrar, Original Side. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, leave is granted to the petitioner to inspect the record along with the report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 16.06.2023.

Let the matter appear on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)