

OD-3 & 4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/9/2022
In
TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
-AND-
PIYUSH KANTI SINHA
-VS-
SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

AND

IA No.GA/10/2023
In
TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
-AND-
PIYUSH KANTI SINHA
-VS-
SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 21, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Ahbishek Banerjee, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, learned advocate, is appearing
for the petitioner.

Ms. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, learned advocate, is appearing for
the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/9/2022 prays for extension of time to comply with the order dated 28th August, 2023.

For the interest of justice and as a matter of last chance, the petitioner in GA/9/2022 is granted one week time to comply with the order dated 28th August, 2023.

Let the matter appear on 4th October, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)