

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
-AND-
PIYUSH KANTI SINHA
-VS-
SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 22, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner.

By an order dated 4th October, 2023 this Court had disposed of GA/10/2023 by allowing the prayers (b) to (g) of the Master's Summons. As per the prayer (f) of the Master's Summons, a direction upon the defendant to carry out the amendment was passed, as prayed for, within a fortnight from the date of the order but due to puja vacation, the petitioner could not take appropriate steps to carry out the amendment.

Accordingly, time to carry out the amendment is extended for a week from date.

Let this order be made part of the order dated October 4, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)