

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2019
WITH PLA/279/2017

IN THE GOODS OF TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
AND PIYUSH KANTI SINHA VS SAYANTANI PAL BASAK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 16th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Bidar Modak, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Kundu, Adv.
... for the respondent

The Court:- The suit will appear in the list for filing framing of issues on the returnable date, i.e., on 1st August, 2025.

Judge's Brief of Documents shall be prepared and filing in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)