

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2019

IN THE GOODS OF:
TANMAY DATTA, DECEASED
AND PIYUSH KANTI SINHA VS SAYANTANI PAL BASAK.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Debdatta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Juin Dutta Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Kundu, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- PW-1 is examined in chief and partly cross examined.

Further witness action is adjourned to 12th June, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)